Description
■ Fast acting for excessive current
■ Compatible with reflow and wave solder
■ Rugged ceramic construction
■ Excellent environmental performance
■ RoHS Compliant and Lead Free
Applications
■ Telecommunication: PDA / DSL/ Cell Phones

200mA-4A 100% 4 Hours Minimum
200mA-4A 250% 5 Seconds Maximum
Electrical Specifications
Product
Code
Current
Rating
Voltage Rating
Interrupting
Rating*
Resistance
(ohms)**
Typical
Melt I²t ***
DC DC Typ. DC (A²s)
S0402F200 200mA 24V 35A 4.300 0.0008
S0402F250 250mA 24V 35A 3.200 0.0011
S0402F375 375mA 24V 35A 1.140 0.0021
S0402F500 500mA 24V 35A 1.200 0.0043
Sn PLATING
OVERCOAT
CERAMIC SUBSTRATE FUSE ELEMENT Ag / Ni PLATING
1/3
S0402F Series
Fast Acting Chip Fuse
Case: 0402
S0402F750 750mA 24V 35A 0.520 0.0110
S0402F1 1A 24V 35A 0.090 0.049
S0402F1.25 1.25A 24V 35A 0.075 0.052
S0402F1.5 1.5A 24V 35A 0.058 0.076
S0402F1.75 1.75A 24V 35A 0.045 0.13
S0402F2 2A 24V 35A 0.035 0.18
S0402F2.5 2.5A 24V 35A 0.025 0.23
S0402F3 3A 24V 35A 0.019 0.33
S0402F3.5 3.5A 24V 35A 0.018 0.45
S0402F4 4A 24V 35A 0.014 0.65
*DC interrupting rating (Measured at rated voltage, time constant of less than 50 microseconds, battery source)
**DC Cold Resistance (Measured at 10% of rated current)
*** Typical Melting I2t (Measured with a battery bank at rated DC voltage, Measured at 1ms open time)
Device designed to carry rated current for four hours minimum. An operating current of 75% or less of rated current is recommended, with further